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Mrs. N. S. Thakuiia, leamed counsel for #he

.peﬁﬁoner appedred and prayed for four weeks

fime. Mr. KK. Das, leamed Addi. CGSC is present

%r led — 0 for the respondents.
List the matter on 24.01.2012,
S
° {Madan Kumar Chatuvedi)
E,?_—’-—Lz-:——- Membet (A)
@ wet Gt PB
A
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24.01.2012 Mrs N.Deka,  proxy counsel

- matter.
92 L2l » (Manjula Das) {Madan KuéCha’mrved}'
- T Member {J) Member (A)
PR foy‘{j fbb/
' - ’ 27.02.2012 Both sides’ Advocates are present.

Mrs.N.S. l’hqkuno, leamed counsel for the opplicant is
present. MrKankan Das, leamed AddA.C.GS.C.

prayed for four weeks time to file the reply.

List the matter on 27.02.2012. it is made
clear that no further time shall be granted in the

Learmed counsel for the Respondents
‘MrKankan Das has filed a copy of the judgment
and order of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court
passed in WP(C) No.1573/2011 dated 21.12.2011
wherein judgment and orders dated 29.04.2010
passed in OA No.241 of 2009 has been set aside.

in view of the dliowing the aforesaid WP
(C). the EP filed by the applicant has become

infructuous. Accordingly, EP is closed.

-, [MKCRdtuved) (M. Kanthaiah

Jobs

Member (A) Member (J)
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CONTEMPT PETITION N .17/10'11 -
IN .
" ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.241/09

L) IN THE MATTER OF:

An application under Section 17 of the

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 praying for

initiation of a proceeding for contempt of Court

against the alleged contemners for non-compliance

of the order passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal on

29.04.2010 in O A No.241/2009 whereby directing

the Respondents to reinstate the applicant in

service within four weeks from the date of the

receipt of the order with all consequential benefits.
-AND- |

IN THE MATTER OF:

Shri Bolo Ram Boro

S/0: Late Lakhi Ram Boro,

Viil:Bhitorkhula, PO:Kamalpur,

PS: Kamalpur, District: Kamrup, Assam
.......... Petitioner
-AND-
1. Col. J J S Bhinder

Commandant,
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Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki,
Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh-PIN-211003

2. Lt. Col Shri S K Gurung, T
Administrative Officer for the Commandant,
Central Ordnance Dépot, Chheoki,

C/O 56 APO, PIN: 900479

........ Contemners

The petitioner abovenamed begs to state as under:

1.  That the petitioner as Applicant approached this Hon’ble Tribunal
challenging the impugned orders issued on 26.02.09 whereby he has been
superannuated from service w.e.f, 28.02.2009 and on 13.5.09 pension papers

were served to him.

| 2. That the petitioner approached this Hon’ble Tribunal in an Original
Application being No.241/09 challenging the order dated 26.02.09 whereby
he has been superannuated from service w.e.f. 28.02.09 and on 13.5.09
pension papers were served to him even before the actual date of
superannuation. After hearing the parties, this Hon’ble Tribunal was pleased
to pass an order on 29.04.10 in the said O A whereby directed the
- Respondents to reinstate him in service within a period of four weeks with
all consequential benefits.

A copy of the said order dated 29.04.10 is annexed hereto as
ANNEXURE-A.

3. That the petitioner begs to state that after passing of the said order
dated 29.4.10, the petitioner on 26.5.2010, sent the copy of the order
“alongwith a representation to the Commandant, Central Ordnance Depot,
Chheoki, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh aﬁd the Record officer, A O C,
Secunderabad-15, Andhra Pradesh requesting the Respondents to reinstate
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him in his service as per the order of the Hon’ble Tribunal.

Copies of postal receipts are annexed hereto as ANNEXURE-B &C.

4.  That the petitioner states that thereafter he waited for their reply till
the month of June, 2010.When he personally enquired about the matter, the
Respondents i.e, the present Contemners informed him that they could not
~ reinstate him in his service as no information was received from this

Hon’ble Tribunal about the passing of the aforesaid order dated 29.04.10.

5. That the petitioner states that he was really surprised to know about it.
Finding no alternative he visited the Office of this Tribunal and enquired
about it. The Office informed him that on 24.5.2010 the matter has already
been communicated to the Secretary, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi, the
Commandant, Central Ordnance Depot Chheoki, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh,
the Personnel Officer, Central Ordnance Depot. Chheoki, Allahabad, Uttar
Pradesh and tﬁe Record Officer, A O C, Secunderabad-15, Andhra Pradesh.
Copies of Office Communications are annexed hereto as

ANNEXURE-D in series.

6.  That finding no alternative, the petitioner on 07.08.2010, again sent
~ copies of the order-dated 29.04.10 and the Official Communications dated
24.5.10 along with a representation to the Cotemners by registered post
whereby requested them to reinstate him in service as per the order of this
Hon’ble Tribunal.

Copies of the representation-dated 07.8.10, the letter of the Sr.C G S
C dated 22.7.10 and the postal receipt are annexed hereto as ANNEXURE-

E in series.

7. That after receipt of the aforesaid representation along with the order
and the Office communication, the Contemner No.2 wrote a letter to the
petitioner on 26.8.2010 whereby he acknowledged the receipt of the
representation of the petitioner dated 07.08.10 and informed him that his

RBotes Rom Aoro
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advice thereon and also informed that further course of action re&ggdiﬁg
reinstatement of the service of the petitioner would be intimated accordingly.

A copy of the letter dated 26.8.10 along with the énvelop is annexed
hereto as ANNEXURE-F.

8.  That though Your petitioner has submitted representaﬁon along with
the order of this Hon’ble Tribunal twice to the Contemner, till date the
Contemner did not take any action even though this Hon’ble Tribunal
directed the Respondents to reinstate the petitioner within four weeks from
the date of receipt of the order dated 29.4.10. As such the action of the
Contemner is highly illegal, arbitrary and the same is violative of Hon’ble
Tribunal’s order dated 29.4.10. As such the Hon’ble Tribunal be pleased to
initiate contempt proceeding against the alleged contemner and further be
pleased to impose punishment upon the alleged contemners in accordance

with law.

9. That the contemner No.2 after receipt of the second representation
along with order dated 29.4.10 informed the petitioner by his letter dat'ed
26.8.10 that regarding reinstatement, the petitioner would be informed
accordingly. But till date no action has been taken from their end to reinstate
the petitioner as per the order of this Hon’ble Tribunal. Therefore, in the
circumstances stated above the contemner No.1 deserves severe punishment

for willful violation of the Hon’ble Tribunal’s order dated 29.4.10.

10. That almost nine months have passed by since the Hon’ble Tribunal
has passed the order. But the Contemner has not taken any step to reinstate
the petitioner in his service even though the petitioner took step and
submitted representations alongwith the order of this Hon’ble Court on
26.5.10 and 07.08.10. Therefore it appears that the alleged Contemner has
deliberately violated the Hon’ble Tribunal’s order dated 29.4.10. Therefore

the Hon’ble Tribunal be pleased to initiate a contempt proceeding against the
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alleged contemners for non-appliance of the order of this Tribunal dated
29.4.10 and further be pleased to impose punishrhent upon the allegeci

contemners in accordance with law.

11. That this petition is filed bonafide and for securing the ends of justice.

In the premises aforesaid in is prayed that
this Hon’ble Tribunal may be pleased to
initiate a proceeding of contempt against the
alleged contemners for willful violation and
total disregard to the order of the Hon’ble
Tribunal dated 29.4.10 and after hearing the
parties be pleased to punish the alleged

contemners as per provision of law.

~ And for this act of kindness the petitioner shall everpray.
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Col. J J S Bhinder, Commandant, Central Ordnance Depot Chheoki,
Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh and Lt.Col. Shri S K Gurung, Administrative
Officer for the Commandant, Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, C/O 56
APO, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh are liable to be punished under Rule 17 of
the Contempt of Court (CAT) Rule‘ 1992 R/W Section 24 of the Contempt of
Court Act, 1971 for their willful and deliberate violation of the order dated
29.4.10 passed in O A No.241/09 by this Hon’ble Court.
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I, Shri Bolo Ram Boro, S/O: Late Lakhi Ram Boro, aged about 58
- years, resident of Vill:Bhitorkhula, PO:Kamalpur, PS: Kamalpur do hereby

solemnly affirm and solemnly affirm and declare as follows:

1. That I am the petitioner in the instant petition, conversant with the facts
and circumstances with the case. As such, I am competent to swear this

affidavit.

2. That the statements made in this affidavit and in the accompanying
application in paragraphs 1 to 11 are true to my knowledge and belief and

the rest are my humble submissions before this Hon’ble Tribunal.

And I sign this affidavit on this the2?flay of January 2011 at

Guwahati.

Identified by me:

SRidisha ﬂa% Boto Rom Hovo

Advocate
Solemnly affirm and declare before me who
is identified by Advocate @;‘da‘s.ﬂa.ﬁa? on
this the 20#lay of January 2011 at Guwhati.

Niva Slhavmnie I/l\;\&t"“;
A—r{vac/J—:
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. - CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ™
. CUWAHATLBENCH, GUWAHATI :

O.A. Nos.241 of 2009 !
DATE OF DECISION :  THIS IS 'I_‘HE 29th DAY OF APRIL, 2010. ? ,.
SR SR '

THE HON'BLE'MR MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER (J) . L RURVRET )
THEHON'BLE MR MADAN RUMAR CHATURVEDT, MEMBER (A)  b—ee - 7%
Shri Bole Ram Boro . -
S/0 Late Lakhi Ram Boro
Vill. Bhitorkhula, P.O. Kamalpur, '

P.S. Kamalpur, Di%trict. Kamrup Assam. ~ ........Applicant
By Advocate Mrs N.S.Thakuria
37 T
Versus —
L The Union of India
represented by the Secretary to the
Covernment of India, Ministry of Defence.

New Delhi - 110001,

. : 2.The Conunandant,
Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki,
Allabahad, Uttar Pradesh-211003.

3. The Personnel Officer,
Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki,
Allabahad, Uttar Pradesh-211003.
4. Record Officer,
. A O C, Secunderabad- 15, :
Andhra Pradesh -- 500003. ' ...... .Respondents

By Advocate Mrs M. Das, Sr. C.G.S.C |
 ORDER

MR MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI (A)

By this O.A épplicant makes a prayer that réspondent

T _..authorities be directed to take into account the applicant’s correct date

— .
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of bﬁ and orders dated 26.2.2009 and 13.5.2009 by which applicant
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2. The applicant was workm" as Foreman in the Central g’ 90 b
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Ordnance Depot Chheokl Allahabad Uttar Pradesh. He was nntlall) 5«-‘1
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appointed on 4.2.1972 as Vocal Mechanic in the one Advance Base

Workshop, E.M.E, Narengi, ‘Guwahati. In the "year 1973 he was
appointed as Fitter in the aforesaid workshop. After se;*ving there for 3
years in the year 1976, he l"\;fas transferred to 65 Core Ordnarce |
Maintenance Prop , Ganganagar. In the.year 1983 he was transferred to
11 Tield Ordnance Depot, Bhatinda, Punjab. Thereafter, on 10.9.87, he
was transferred to Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, Allahabad.

3. At the time of Joining the service applicant prcdpced his
school leaving certificate to prove the date of birth. This certificate was
issued by the Head Master, Dorakahara Govt. Aided M.E.School vide
S1.No.317 dated 31.12.1971. In the certificate the age of the applicant
was mentioned 18 years 2 months and 28 days. We“ﬁnd that the copy of
said certificate is available in the service Card of Civilian Personuel.
On the basis of this certiﬁcaté the age of the applicant in the service
record was' stated to be shown as 28.6.1952. We have examined the
service book Part-II of the applicant. The C01mnandant Centr
Ordnance Depot, - Chheoki, - A]lahabad vide his Ietter dated ‘776 08

. asked the applicant to make some clarification as regard the date of

X0.1952 instead of ‘)86 1952 as per the calculation based on the . ‘O

ool leaving certificate. At that point of time it is stated that
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Personnel Officer (Civil), pressurized him to state his date of birth as
4.2.1949. On 4.11.2008 respopdent' No.3 asked the applicant to visit his

office and there he forcefully took his signature on a typed letter where

it was written that applicant requested the Personnel Officer (Civilian) .

to correct his date of birth as 4.2.1949 which. was recorded as 28.6.1952.
L

4 Respondent No.3 stated to be misbehaved with the

applicant and threatened him to take action against him. On 15.2.2008
applicant submitted representation before thev Commandant, Central
Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, Allahabad statizig l;p\x' "he was forcefully
compelled by the respondent No.3 to sign a letter dated 4.11.08,
wherein it was stated that applicant’s date of birth be accepteci by the
authoritg; as 4.2.1949 and not as 28.6.1952. .

~
Q.

Mrs M.Das, learned Sr. Standing counsel submitted that
the applicant did not produqe the educational certificate before the
RMO at the time of medical examination in support of his date of birth,
Major 'Deveshvar, RMO, 1 Advance Base Workshop assessed his age as
23 years on 4.2.1972 and puf this remark on medical examination
certiﬁcéte. According to Mrs I\/I;Das assessed date of birth was accepted
Ly the applicant and he put a signature thereon.

8. On completion of 25 yeérs of service the Service Book of the
appliccamt was referred to‘ aﬁdit authority for service verification.

During the course of audit it was obsel\ ed that as pel ‘medical

examination report dated 4.2.1972 the date of birth of the apphcant”

was 4.2.49, it was takén-as 28.6.1952 without any documentary proof

and without the permission of competent authox 1t)
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. 7. We have heard rival submissions and examined the

relevant records. Pass No.D00476 bourin.g Personal No. 66491 dated! Contaed Admiihare®on Tril

| el wEIe S
2.8.2007 of the applicant was produced before us wherein the date off =
& .
!""’) {) ‘1 "\
birth of the applicant is mentioned as 28.6.1952. On. the first: pa"e ofy -

ok
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the service book Part II the date.of birth of the applicant is mentioned i T Gunr | el

.

as 28.6.1952. Thereafter this is rounded and on the top of it somebod&
made a correction by inserting the date as _4:2.‘-1949. What is the basis
of the correction and who did &at correction are some of the questiops
which we raised at the time of hearing but no proper reply could be
gtven in this regard. We do not know whethex/' at the time of joining
school leaving certificate was given or not but it is quite clear that the
date of birth was recordec_l as 28.6.1952. School Leaving Cerﬁﬁé\ate '
. which is also placed in the service' book also supports this fact.

Therefore we find no reason to make a change in this regard at the fag

end of the career of the applicant by putting a new date of birth which.‘

15 not supported by any cogent material. After taking into consideration

entirety of factual details we are convinced that the superannuation of

the applicant was based on incorrect date of birth as _such wye direc; the

) . Sd/- MX.Gupta
. Member (J) -

Sd/-M.K.Chaturvedi
Member (A)
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To

The Commandant,

Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki,

|
Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh. : )
Date:07.08.10. i! R

Ref: 1.0rder dated 29.04.10 of Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal,
' Guwahati Bench , passed in O A No.241/09 .
2. Letter of the Learned Central Govt. Standing Counsel, C A T, dated
22.7.10.
3. Official communication of the Hon’ble Central Administrative
Tribunal, Guwahati Bench dated 28.5.2010.
4 Postal receipts dated 26.5.10. |

Subject: Prayer for reinstatement in service as per order of the Hon’ble

Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, Guwahati.

Respected Sir,

Being aggrieved of the order of superannuation dated 26.2.09 and the
service of pension papers on 13.5.09, 1 approached before the Hon’ble
Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, Guwahati by filing an
Original Application being NO.241/09 (Bolo Ram Boro-VS-Union of India
& Ors).

The Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal, after hearing the parties
was pleased to pass an order on 29.04. 10 whereby a direction was given to
reinstate me in service within four weeks from the date of the receipt of the

A .A"order with all consequential benefits.
| 1 had already approached before Your Honour along with the copy of
~ the application and the original order dated 29. 04.10. But Your Honour did

not accept the same.

ConHBiesls+o e Frus T ' 5
N- 5. Thakads, o |
BdvoetZ
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Finding no alternative, I sent those through registered post on

26.05.10.
But till date I have not been re-instated in service. !

The above referred copies have been enclosed herewith.

Therefore, I request Your Honour kindly to reinstate me in my

service.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,

Enclosed:
1.Order dated 29.04.10 of Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal,
Guwahati Bench , passed in O A No.241/09 .
2. Letter of the Learned Central Govt. Standing Counsel, CA T, dated

22.7.10.

3. Official communication of the Hon’ble Central Administrative

Tribunal, Guwahati Bench dated 28.5.2010.
4. Postal receipts dated 26.5.10.

Cevhifiet 4o be 4rue .
N-s. Thakeda,
o Adve et

sl L 3,
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. .S-Mdn]u&l @QS B.Sc. (Hons.), LL.B. ' HOUSE NO. 1, BYE LANE-NO. 12 .
: PP, g™ T ;
SENIOR CENTRAL GOVERNMENT STANDING COUNSEL AR ariE: LACHITNAGAR
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL TEL : 0361 - 2521581 (R)
GUWAHATI BENCH :

098640 - 68357 (M) '
BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781005 ' o . .

Date: 22.07.10/Guwahati

I'he Commandant,” “%E‘”«s"i?w ST

<

Ceéntral Ordinance Board
" Chheoki, Allahabad ‘

i o 2‘3 \}QN 2&“

uvaali Bonch
f*-m ;ff "ﬂﬁn‘“

Sub:  OA No. 241/09 (Sri BR Boro v. UOI) S ey

]

Sir,

| | would like to inform you that the Hon’ble Tribunal was pleased to allow the

aforementioned case filed by the applicant vide order dated 29.04.10. I would adv1ce you )
. o xmplumnl the said judgement and order dated 29.04.10 by remstatmg the- applxcant m S

service within four wcel\s from the date of receipt of the copy of the order w1th all |

consequential benefits as dlrccted by the Hon'ble Tribunal.

Thanking you

Yours faj thfully,
f @wgm\
Mrs. ManJula Das,
_ ‘ Sr. CGSC,
CAT, Guwahati Bench
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N-§. Tinakam , ' s
Advocate - .
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- Teie:2697001/6321 Readl b rr- Ih Sewed
" Cent Ord Dep Chheoki
PIN - 900479
C/O 56 APO
181442/CC/B R Boro/Est(l) oZ‘- § Aug2010
Ry e b
Shri Bolo Ruam 'Bm‘u ) . 2‘:»’!?%3}13‘% THERERE
S/0 Late Lakhi Ram Boro ’ =G W .
Vill. Bhitorkhula, Post - Kamalpur, . %}
District Kampup (Assam) .: 9 0 J!:’.N 291 f
| 4 i
PRAYER FOR REINSTATEMENT IN SERVICE AS PER ORDER Gu\v"""*!fﬂa{ f;‘
OF THE HON’'BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, l Tfﬂ%" rAK m

'GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI

Dear Sir,
1. Please ref your representation dt 07 Aug 10.
2. In this context, the whole case including Hon’ble Tribunal, Guwahati judgment

' ‘ dt 29 Apr 10 passed in OA No 241/09 Bolo Ram Boro Vs UOI & Others have been
referred to our Higher Headquarters for examination and advice thereon.

3. On receipt of further course of action regardlng remstatement of your service,
you will be intimated accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

¢ _ (S K Gurung)

: _ ' LtCol

Adm Officer
For Commmandant

Certified to be trus.
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